5G/4G Wideband (698-6000MHz) SMD Antennas
for IoT Applications
Product Datasheet
AC31700-01A, AC31700-01B
April, 2023
Rev. 3.0
The Antenna Company International N.V. Proprietary & Confidential
AC31700-01 Multi Band Low Profile SMD Dielectric Antenna Rev. 3

AC31700-01 Multi Band Low Profile SMD Dielectric Antenna Rev. 3
28
3 Product Marking & Ordering Information
3.1 Product Marking
Every antenna element contains the part number, PCB number, revision number and
production date code for easy tracking, as explained in Table 13.
Table 13: AC31700-01A and AC31700-01B, marking specifications
Text on Antenna Explanation
AC31700-01X AC Type Number
REV. 1 Revision Number
YWW_SSS Production Date and Supplier Code
Y = L 2023
Y = M 2024
Y = N 2025
WW Manufacturing Week
SSS Supplier Code
The Antenna Company International N.V. Proprietary & Confidential
AC31700-01 Multi Band Low Profile SMD Dielectric Antenna Rev. 3
29
3.2 Packaging
The AC31700-01A main antenna and the AC31700-01B booster will be delivered in tape
and reel. The packaging details are depicted in the figures below.
The number of units per reel is 800pcs for the AC31700-01A antenna and 800pcs for the
AC31700-01B booster element.
Figure 28: Tape and reel packaging details of AC31700-01A main antenna
Figure 29: Tape and reel packaging details of AC31700-01B booster
The Antenna Company International N.V. Proprietary & Confidential
AC31700-01 Multi Band Low Profile SMD Dielectric Antenna Rev. 3
30
3.3 Ordering Information
Orders should be placed at orders@antennacompany.com.
For purchase orders please state: part number, description, quantity, and price
Table 14: AC31700-01A, ordering information
Part number Description
Minimum Order
Quantity [pcs]
Order
multiple [pcs]
AC31700-01A
5G/4G Wideband (698-6000MHz) SMT
Antennas for IoT Applications
7200 800
AC31700-01B
5G/4G Wideband (698-6000MHz) SMT
Booster Element for IoT Applications
7200 800
AC93170-A100 5G/4G Evaluation kit in standalone
configuration with 100mm GND plane
1 1
AC93170-A80 5G/4G Evaluation kit in standalone
configuration with 80mm GND plane
1 1
AC93170-B100 5G/4G Evaluation kit in dual configuration
with 100mm GND plane
1 1
AC93170-B60 5G/4G Evaluation kit in dual configuration
with 60mm GND plane
1 1
For sample quantities, please contact sales@antennacompany.com.
The information furnished by Antenna Company and its agents is believed to be accurate and reliable. Responsibility for the